OP \$65.00 4052557

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shaun Jones		10/11/2017	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SJ Enterprises Pty Ltd
Street Address:	7 O'Connor Court
City:	Gepps Cross, SA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	5094
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4052557	CYCO
Registration Number:	4960804	CYCLONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 560-8530
Email: paul@reidllaw.com
Correspondent Name: Paul W. Reidl
Address Line 1: 285 Troon Way

Address Line 4: Half Moon Bay, CALIFORNIA 94019

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paul Address Line 1: Reidl

Address Line 2: 285 Troon Way

Address Line 4: Half Moon Bay, CALIFORNIA 94019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul W. Reidl
SIGNATURE: /pwr/
DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006187 FRAME: 0536

Total Attachments: 5 source=11101700#page1.tif source=11101700#page2.tif source=11101700#page3.tif source=11101700#page4.tif source=11101700#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006187 FRAME: 0537

Trade Mark Assignment Deed

SHAUN JONES (Assignor)

AND

SJ ENTERPRISES PTY LTD (Assignee)



Level 8, 117 King William Street, Adelaide South Australia, Australia T +61 8 8212 3133 F +61 8 8231 1273 www.collison.com.au

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006187 FRAME: 0538

Details

This Deed of Assignment dated 1 day of 004 2017.

Between:

- SHAUN JONES of 7 O'Connor Court, Gepps Cross SA 5094, formerly of 13-15 Borduy Place, Mawson Lakes SA 5095, (the Assignor); and
- SJ ENTERPRISES PTY LTD of 7 O'Connor Court, Gepps Cross SA 5094 (the Assignee)

Whereas:

- A. The Assignor owns the Intellectual Property, the full details of which are described in the attached Schedule 1.
- B. The Assignor wishes to assign the Intellectual Property and all its rights and benefit to the Assignee for a fee of AUS\$1 and such other consideration which this Agreement may provide.

Agreed Terms

It is hereby agreed as follows:

1

The Assignor is the sole legal and beneficial owner of all rights, title
and interest in the Intellectual Property and is fully entitled to sell,
transfer and assign such rights, title and interest as he wishes
without requiring the consent of any person.

.

 The Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of its respective rights, title and interest in the Intellectual Property the full details of which are described in the attached Schedule 1.

.

- Upon execution of this Agreement, completion of the assignment and payment of the consideration set out above:
 - 3.1 the Assignor relinquishes all rights as defined and provided for under the relevant laws of Australia to the Intellectual Property with the goodwill of the business concerned with the goods associated with the Intellectual Property. The

Assignor acknowledges that the Assignee may subsequently license or assign the Intellectual Property to third parties; and

- 3.2the Assignor shall transfer to the Assignee without delay all documents relating to and in support of the ownership and title to the Intellectual Property
- The Assignor will take whatever action may be necessary, do such further acts and execute and deliver to the Assignee such further instruments as quickly as reasonably possible, so as to allow the Assignee to perfect, register, evidence, or enforce their rights and interest in the Intellectual Property.
- It is acknowledged that the Assignee will apply to the relevant IP Office to record the transfer of ownership.
- The Assignor warrants that it has the rights, title and interest to make this assignment.
- This Agreement will be governed by and interpreted under the laws of the South Australia, Australia and the parties submit to the jurisdiction of the courts in the State of South Australia.

ď	8	ċ		з		3	Δ	9	ŀ	3		×	ŀ.	r	3	ŀ	в	٠	٩	6	5	8	e,	3	۲	×	ŀ	3	٠.	3	ч	s	0		в	Ľ	3	١
í	è	ė		a	1	ì.	δ	8	ı	1		1	ŀ	K	١	ŀ	3	Ŀ	۹	'n	ì	8	Š	š	٦	ĭ	è	ä	ď	3	ľ	S	ú		k	Ľ	3	١
ĺ	è	٠	ŏ	ř	ì	ľ	Š	ĕ	ĺ	ł	ı	ł	ŀ	ξ	3	ŀ	١	ŀ	8	è	ì	Š	Š	3		Ĭ	ì	۹	×	١		Ş	è	ğ	ŀ	ķ	×	١
	è	٠	ò	ř	١	ľ	į	ij	ŀ	Į	ŀ	į	ŀ	ŧ	Ì	ŀ	١	١	8	è	ì	i	Š	Ş		Ĭ	Ì	١	×	١		Š	ġ	ş		ķ	Š	١
	ì	۰	ò	ř	1	ľ	į	i	į	Ì	ı	١	١	ţ	Ì	ŀ		١	8	ċ	ì		į	Ş			Ì	١	×	١		١	Š	ğ		١	Š	١
		۰	٠	7			Š	j	ĺ			١		١		١			8	i	ì		Š	3			Ì	١	Š	Ì		١	Á	۹		١	Š	١
		۰	٠	7	١		١	j	ĺ			۱		Ē		١			8	í	ì		Š	3				۹	×			١	í	۶		١	Š	١

Executed on this LVA__day of ______

EXECUTED by: SHAUN JONES as Assignor

Signature-

EXECUTED by SJ ENTERPRISES PTY LTD as <u>Assignee</u> by:

Signature

Director/october.

SCHEDULE 1

1. Details of Trade Marks

Country / Region	Trade Mark Registration Number	Trade Mark
Australia	1293521	CYCO Device
Australia	1422376	RYZO FUEL
USA	4052557	CYCO Device
USA	4960804	CYCLONE
EU Community	013622949	cyco

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006187 FRAME: 0542